Incident #

24-041769

24-041772

24-041773

24-041774

24-041776

24-041777

24-041783

24-041785

24-041787

24-041788

Date Time

12/15/2024 00:10:

12/15/2024 00:29:

12/15/2024 00:33:

12/15/2024 00:38:

12/15/2024 01:06:

12/15/2024 01:10:

12/15/2024 02:09:

12/15/2024 02:33:

12/15/2024 02:41:

12/15/2024 03:42:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
12/15/2024 thru 12/15/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party
TRAFFIC STOP N LOUDOUN ST/ E NORTH AVE

DUI

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 200 BLOCK ALLISON AVE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT N LOUDOUN ST/ E NORTH AVE
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

FIGHT 100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
ASSAULT - DELAYED

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 100 BLOCK N KENT ST
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 100 BLOCK N KENT ST
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ALL ANIMAL CALLS 1500 BLOCK NESTER DR
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 100 BLOCK E CORK ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

REMOVE SUBJECT 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
REMOVE SUBJECT

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY



24-041793

24-041805

24-041806

24-041807

24-041821

24-041823

24-041824

24-041826

24-041832

24-041835

24-041843

24-041844

24-041848

24-041849

12/15/2024

12/15/2024

12/15/2024

12/15/2024

12/15/2024

12/15/2024

12/15/2024

12/15/2024

12/15/2024

12/15/2024

12/15/2024

12/15/2024

12/15/2024

12/15/2024

07:39:

09:46:

09:54:

09:59:

11:17:

11:54:

12:14:

12:22:

14:00:

15:19:

18:25:

18:35:

19:26:

19:41:

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

100 BLOCK S KENT ST

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

400 BLOCK TEVIS ST

400 BLOCK TEVIS ST

00 BLOCK MORELAND DR

500 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

MILLWOOD AVE/ E SOUTHWERK ST

1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK E HART ST

2800 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD



24-041853

24-041854

24-041855

24-041857

24-041858

24-041859

12/15/2024 22:33:

12/15/2024 22:38:

12/15/2024 22:40:

12/15/2024 23:06:

12/15/2024 23:34:

12/15/2024 23:34:

Total Number of Calls:

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

CUSTODY DISPUTE
CUSTODY DISPUTE

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

30

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK WINGATE DR

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

800 BLOCK THOMAS CT
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