WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

12/15/2024 thru 12/15/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-041769	12/15/2024	00:10:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	N LOUDOUN ST/ E NORTH AVE
24-041772	12/15/2024	00:29:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	200 BLOCK ALLISON AVE
24-041773	12/15/2024	00:33:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	N LOUDOUN ST/ E NORTH AVE
24-041774	12/15/2024	00:38:	FIGHT ASSAULT - DELAYED	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-041776	12/15/2024	01:06:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	100 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-041777	12/15/2024	01:10:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	100 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-041783	12/15/2024	02:09:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1500 BLOCK NESTER DR
24-041785	12/15/2024	02:33:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-041787	12/15/2024		REMOVE SUBJECT ASSISTANTIAN ASSISTANTIAN	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-041788	12/15/2024	03:42:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

24-041793	12/15/2024 07:39:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	100 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-041805	12/15/2024 09:46:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-041806	12/15/2024 09:54:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK TEVIS ST
24-041807	12/15/2024 09:59:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK TEVIS ST
24-041821	12/15/2024 11:17:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	00 BLOCK MORELAND DR
24-041823	12/15/2024 11:54:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	500 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-041824	12/15/2024 12:14:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-041826	12/15/2024 12:22:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-041832	12/15/2024 14:00:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-041835	12/15/2024 15:19:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	MILLWOOD AVE/ E SOUTHWERK ST
24-041843	12/15/2024 18:25:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-041844	12/15/2024 18:35:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-041848	12/15/2024 19:26:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	00 BLOCK E HART ST
24-041849	12/15/2024 19:41:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2800 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD

		SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	
24-041853	12/15/2024 22:33:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-041854	12/15/2024 22:38:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK WINGATE DR
24-041855	12/15/2024 22:40:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-041857	12/15/2024 23:06:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-041858	12/15/2024 23:34:	CUSTODY DISPUTE CUSTODY DISPUTE	1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
24-041859	12/15/2024 23:34:	RUNAWAY RUNAWAY	800 BLOCK THOMAS CT
Total Number of Calls:		30	

Printed: 12/18/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency